表六、最高法院民事上訴事件終結情形
單位：件
	年（月）別
	合計
	駁回上訴Repealed appeals
	廢棄原判

	
	
	全部
	部分
	發回更審

	
	
	
	
	全部

	Year(Month)
	Total
	All
	Partial
	All

	民國 92年
	2003
	3 026
	1 946
	65.0
	790

	民國 93年
	2004
	2 831
	1 915
	57.5
	657

	民國 94年
	2005
	2 582
	1 820
	38.5
	541

	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 95年
	2006
	3 174
	1 941
	79.0
	920

	民國 96年
	2007
	3 082
	2 043
	61.5
	791

	民國 97年
	2008
	2 897
	1 960
	60.5
	677

	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 98年
	2009
	2 659
	1 741
	70.0
	654

	民國 99年
	2010
	2 614
	1 799
	64.5
	553

	民國100年
	2011
	2 479
	1 774
	36.5
	482

	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國101年
	2012
	2 289
	1 719
	42.0
	372

	1月
	Jan.
	134
	98
	4.5
	17

	2月
	Feb.
	144
	101
	2.5
	28

	3月
	Mar.
	208
	149
	4.5
	32

	4月
	Apr.
	186
	153
	3.0
	25

	5月
	May
	203
	151
	4.5
	34

	6月
	Jun.
	182
	136
	3.5
	34

	7月
	Jul.
	187
	136
	3.5
	33

	8月
	Aug.
	218
	168
	4.0
	30

	9月
	Sep.
	209
	162
	2.5
	32

	10月
	Oct.
	230
	159
	3.5
	56

	11月
	Nov.
	194
	154
	2.0
	28

	12月
	Dec.
	194
	152
	4.0
	23

	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國102年
	2013
	248
	166
	6.5
	58

	1月
	Jan.
	248
	166
	6.5
	58

	本月與上月比較(％)

Vs. with last month(%)
	27.84
	9.21
	62.50
	152.17

	本年累計與上年同期比較(％)

Accumulate Jan. to date in this year vs. last year (%)
	85.07
	69.39
	44.44
	241.18


Table-6
Summary on the state of the High Court civil appeals case closings

Unit: case

	Reason of recindment
	和解
	撤回
	其他
	駁回上訴占駁回上訴與廢棄原判百分比

	Returned back to previous court for new trial
	自為判決
The Supreme Court itself renders a judgment
	
	
	
	

	部分
	全部
	部分
	
	
	
	

	Partial
	All
	Partial
	Conciliation
	Withdrawn
	Other
	Percentage of repealed appeals to repealed appeals and reason of recindment

	57.0
	6
	9.0
	-
	54
	99
	70.00

	51.0
	2
	6.5
	-
	38
	104
	73.35

	35.5
	4
	4.0
	-
	40
	99
	76.07

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	74.5
	7
	6.5
	-
	29
	117
	66.71

	60.0
	7
	2.5
	-
	21
	96
	70.98

	55.0
	4
	6.5
	-
	22
	112
	73.13

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	66.0
	3
	5.0
	-
	24
	96
	71.33

	61.0
	3
	5.5
	-
	25
	103
	74.96

	34.5
	2
	3.0
	-
	30
	117
	77.64

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	39.0
	1
	4.0
	-
	31
	81
	80.89

	4.5
	-
	-
	-
	2
	8
	82.66

	2.0
	-
	0.5
	-
	4
	6
	77.24

	4.0
	-
	0.5
	-
	3
	15
	80.79

	2.5
	-
	0.5
	-
	-
	2
	84.78

	4.0
	-
	0.5
	-
	3
	6
	80.15

	3.5
	-
	-
	-
	-
	5
	78.81

	3.5
	-
	-
	-
	1
	10
	79.26

	3.5
	-
	0.5
	-
	4
	8
	83.50

	1.5
	-
	1.0
	-
	4
	6
	82.66

	3.5
	-
	-
	-
	4
	4
	73.20

	2.5
	-
	0.5
	-
	2
	5
	83.42

	4.0
	1
	-
	-
	4
	6
	84.78

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6.5
	1
	-
	-
	4
	6
	72.48

	6.5
	1
	-
	-
	4
	6
	72.48

	62.50
	0.00
	-
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	-12.30

	44.44
	-
	-
	-
	100.00
	-25.00
	-10.18
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